and M/s Sundaram & Srinivasan, Chartered Accountants 
(Registration No. FRN 004207S) as Joint Statutory Central 
Auditors of the Bank, to hold o-ce from the conclusion of 
the ensuing 103rd AGM till the conclusion of the next AGM. 
Fee payable to Statutory Audit is proposed at `1,10,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore Ten Lakh only) plus applicable taxes and out 
of pocket expenses with a cap of 10% of fees for the financial 
year 2022-23, subject to the approval of RBI and Shareholders 
of the Bank.

Members are requested to consider the re-appointment of 
M/s R G N Price & Co., Chartered Accountants (Registration